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Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item 402

Department of Emergency Management

 
Authority: Title 44, Chapters 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, §§ 44-146.13 through 44-146.28:1 and 44-146.31 through 44-146.40,
Code of Virginia. 
 
A. Included within this appropriation is the continuation of $160,810 the first year and $160,810 the second year
from the Fire Programs Fund to support the department's hazardous materials training program. 
 
B. By October 1 of each year, the Sheltering Coordinator shall provide a status report on the Commonwealth's
emergency shelter capabilities and readiness to the Governor, the Secretary of Veterans and Defense Affairs, the
Secretary of Public Safety and Homeland Security, the Director of the Department of Planning and Budget, and the
Chairmen of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance Committees. 
 
 

VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

Item 402 First Year - FY2017 Second Year - FY2018

Emergency Preparedness (77500) $29,983,736 $29,683,736
$29,609,856

Financial Assistance for Emergency Management and Response (77501) $20,334,681 $20,334,681

Emergency Training and Exercises (77502) $8,937,194 $8,637,194
$8,609,314

Emergency Planning Preparedness Assistance (77503) $608,041 $608,041
$562,041

Emergency Management Regional Coordination (77506) $103,820 $103,820

Fund Sources:

General $1,547,306 $1,397,306
$1,323,426

Special $1,363,518 $1,363,518

Federal Trust $27,072,912 $26,922,912

http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/44-146.13/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/44-146.28:1/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/44-146.31/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/44-146.40/
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